# North Braddock Borough Borough Council Meeting Agenda



Tuesday January 21, 2024 06:30 PM

#### Call to Order:

The President of Council called the meeting to order at

Roll Call:
Breaston

Also Present:

Mayor: Cletus Lee

Giles Manager: Nathan 'Jay' Bish
Nigro Foreman: Jerome Sepesy
Parker Solicitor: Lisa Michel

Ruiz *Code Officer:* Anthony Rydzak

Sepesy Vahosky Vargo

Franklin-Robinson Absent With Cause:

## Agenda:

A motion to approve the agenda as presented.

#### **Minutes:**

A motion to approve the meeting minutes from the Borough Council Meetings held December 17th, 2024 as presented.

### **Reports:**

Engineer's Report
Mayor's Report
Code Enforcement Report
DPW/ Sanitation Report
Fire Report
Tax Collector's Report
Managers/Treasurer's Report

#### **Citizens:**

**US Steel Presentation** 

#### **New Business:**

- 1. A motion to appoint Jerome Sepesy as the Public Works Director effective January 1, 2025.
- 2. A motion to appoint Thomas Korotko as the Streets Foreman effective January 1, 2025.

# North Braddock Borough Borough Council Meeting Agenda



Tuesday January 21, 2024 06:30 PM

- 3. A motion to authorize the Public Works Director to advertise and dispose of excess borough owned vehicle equipment.
- 4. A motion to approve to advertise the list of 2025 Regular Council Meetings and List of 2025 Alternate/Additional Council Meeting dates as presented.
- 5. A motion to approve the borough payrolls and monthly bills as presented.

## **Adjournment:**

A motion to adjourn the meeting at